MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-fifth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1931

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature, approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act of August 6, 1930.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1931

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fifth Legislature

1931

Chapter 124.

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Jackman-Rockwood Road.

Jackman-Rockwood road, appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of ten thousand dollars for the fiscal year ending June thirty, nineteen hundred thirty-two to aid in the construction of the highway leading from Jackman to Rockwood. The expenditure of said appropriation shall be under the supervision of the state highway commission. The money hereby appropriated shall be taken from the general highway fund.

Approved April 3, 1931.

Chapter 125.

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Phippsburg.

Phippsburg; appropriation for road in. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of twelve thousand dollars for the fiscal year ending June thirty, nineteen hundred thirty-three in favor of the town of Phippsburg to aid in the construction of the highway leading from Small Point turn where it intersects route number two hundred sixteen at Ashdale, over route number two hundred seventeen as far as Bartlett's corner; to be paid out of the general highway fund; and to be expended under the direction of the highway commission.

Approved April 3, 1931.

Chapter 126.

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Chaplains of the House of the Eighty-fifth Legislature.

Chaplains of the House; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred dollars to be paid to the chaplains of the House of the eighty-fifth legislature, in accordance with the list filed with the treasurer of state, having been certified to by the clerk of the house.

Approved April 3, 1931.